
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) One-Stop 
Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
RFP 21-500590 

Procurement Technician Sharice Feagins-Bailey 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions  

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring Contract 

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WOIA) Act One Stop 
Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew) 
RFP 21-500590 

CPA 1265085 (In The Door, LLC) 
Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$151,600.00 - Initial 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract  

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-
Subcontractor In the Door, LLC – Prime 

CEO: Jerry T. Myers  
Years in Business: 8 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 

LSBE requirement does not apply as the funding source 
prohibits inclusion of local preference programs. 

Attachments Contract Renewal Request Form 

$151,600.00 - 1st Renewal 

$303,200.00   

$229,387.89
$102,023.41 - Initial 
$125,364.48 - 1st Renewal 




