
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act (WIOA) 
One Stop Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to 
Renew) RFP No. 21-500590 

Procurement Agent Tiffany Reid 

Vendor agrees to extend under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Current 
Contract 

Workforce Innovation Opportunity Act (WIOA) One Stop 
Operator (Annual Contract with 3 Options to Renew)
RFP No. 21-500590            
CPA 1265085 
In The Door, LLC 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$606,400.00 

CPA 1265085 

$151,600.00 – Initial 
$151,600.00 – 1st Renewal 
$151,600.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$151,600.00 – 3rd Renewal 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$409,449.60 

$102,023.41 – Initial 
$125,364.48 – 1st Renewal 
$154,943.75 – 2nd Renewal 
$27,117.96 – 3rd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

In The Door, LLC 
CEO – Jerry T. Myers 
Years in Business: 15 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 11 

Attachments Change Order Request  


